2013/3 2013/9 2014/32012/92012/32011/92011/32010/92010/32009/92009/32008/92008/3

Announcement of “Brand-new Deal 2014”

Announcement of “Brand-new Deal 2012”

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

 Cash dividends per share (left)  Dividend payout ratio (right)
Years ended March 31

Fiscal 2009
Average

Stock price
 ¥736
PER 7.1 times
PBR 1.4 times

Fiscal 2010
Average

Stock price
 ¥663
PER 8.2 times
PBR 1.0 times

Fiscal 2011
Average

Stock price
 ¥777
PER 7.6 times
PBR 1.1 times

Fiscal 2012
Average

Stock price
 ¥830
PER 4.4 times
PBR 1.0 times

Fiscal 2013
Average

Stock price
 ¥897
PER 5.1 times
PBR 0.8 times

Fiscal 2014
Average

Stock price
 ¥1,218
PER 6.2 times
PBR 0.9 times

18 ITOCHU CORPORATIOn  AnnuAl RepoRt 2014

Quantitative plan

earnings from Resource / non-Resource

Fiscal 2015 Management plan (IFRS)

p
lA

n

Assumptions
Fiscal 2014

Results
Fiscal 2015

Plan
(Reference)
 Sensitivities on net income attributable to ITOCHU against forecast

Exchange rate (¥/US$) 100 100 –¥1.5 billion (¥1 appreciation against US$)

Interest rate (%) Yen TIBOR 0.23 0.25 –¥5.0 billion (1% increase)

Billions of Yen Fiscal 2014 Results (IFRS) Fiscal 2015 Plan (IFRS) Increase / Decrease

Gross trading profit 1,045.0 1,110.0 +65.0

Trading income 289.0 300.0 +11.0

Equity in earnings of associated companies 56.0 140.0 +84.0

net income attributable to ITOCHU 245.3 300.0 +54.7

Total assets 7,783.8 8,200.0 +416.2

Interest-bearing debt 2,893.4 3,100.0 +206.6

net interest-bearing debt 2,232.0 2,500.0 +268.0

Total ITOCHU stockholders’ equity 2,045.7 2,300.0 +254.3

Ratio of stockholders’ equity to total assets 26.3% 28.0% +1.7%

nET DER 1.1 times 1.1 times Same level

Billions of Yen Fiscal 2014 Results (IFRS) Fiscal 2015 Plan (IFRS) Increase / Decrease

Resource 23.5 77.0 +53.5

non-resource 207.6 241.0 +33.4

Others 14.2 (18.0) –32.2

Total 245.3 300.0 +54.7

Resource / non-resource 10% / 90% 24% / 76% +14% / –14%

(Billions of Yen)

Fiscal 2014 Results
(IFRS)

Fiscal 2015 Plan
(IFRS)

0

150

100

50

–50

200

250

300

350

23.5
(10%)

14.2

207.6
(90%)

–18.0

77.0
(24%)

241.0
(76%)

Resource / Non-Resource Ratio
(Net Income Attributable to ITOCHU)

 non-resource  Resource
  Adjustments & Eliminations
and others

(note) % composition is calcu-
lated with the total for the operat-
ing segments before Adjustments
& Eliminations and others.

(Billions of Yen)

“Brand-new Deal 2014”
Plan to invest

¥1 trillion in 2 years

about
¥570.0 billion

600

400

200

0

800

1,000

1,200

Fiscal 2014
Result